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Methodology of the survey /1

« The survey was carried out in five European countries;
Belgium, Denmark, France, Ireland, and Northern
Ireland.

 The survey consists of a sample with 1.500+
representative respondents between the age of 18-
99 years in each country.

* Except for and Northern Ireland, where the sample
size is 950+ and in Denmark, where the respondents
are between 18-65 of age.
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Methodology of the survey /2

» The data was collected in February through March 2022 by
Norstat.

« The questionnaires consisted of a central part with common
guestions and a specific part with individual local questions for
each market. This presentation covers the central part.

* Some questions have been repeated throughout the last five
years of research making the results for 2022 comparable. If
there is no yearly comparison, the question has not been asked in
the previous years.

*  When the following refers to ‘the Europeans’ it is equivalent to the
citizens of the five countries.

EURUPE
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Cross-cutting insights
from 2022

1) In 4 out of 5 countries, at least 49% of consumers are willing to pay
more for dairy products if the cost increase is due to climate and or
sustainability initiatives

2) Dairy products are key to enjoyable meals for between 59% and 67%
of Europeans

3) Nutritional value (64%-77%) is the most common reason why dairy is
part of consumers’ diets

4) A majority of consumers (between 56%-75%) believe it is more
sustainable for the planet to keep dairy production in Europe

5) Half of consumers (46%-60%) think the dairy sector is serious about
becoming more sustainable

6) A majority of consumers (59%-74%) perceive the dairy sector as vital to
rural communities and regional economies

norstat
Norstat for EMF




Cross-cutting insights
2018-2022

1) Dairy products are increasingly considered as part of a sustainable diet when
asked directly. There is a 10% increase from 31% in 2021 to 41% in 2022.

2) Both taste and price are more important to consumers when purchasing food in
2022. In 2021 Price was considered important for 51% and taste was at 61%. In
2022 the number for price is 73% and taste is 70%

3) The Dairy sector is considered among the most responsible of the presented
sectors in the survey. That is an increase from 20% in 2017 to 27% in 2022.

4) The dairy sector is considered “pollutive” by the lowest share of consumers
throughout 2018-2022. In 2018 it was 21% and in 2022 17% of consumers
associated the dairy sector with "pollutive”.

5) In 4 out of 5 countries there is a significant decrease in the share of consumers
who think the dairy sector has a negative impact on climate change. In the four
countries it was between 44% and 67% in 2018. That has dropped to between
27% and 33% in 2022.

6) A higher share of consumers believe the dairy sector focuses on reducing ENJOY
its impact on climate change. In 2018 it was between 27% and 36% that  Jig§iill
has increased to between 40% and 48% in 2022. N

norstat
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Consumers: Dairy, diet and
sustainability




1in 6 still consume fewer dairy products as a climate conscious
action. Recycling and food waste tops the list again in 2022.

What climate conscious actions have you taken in the past year? (Choose all that apply)

. 80%
Recycled food and food packaging wWaste  p——— 510

, - e
Wasted as little food as possible  p——— 757

——
Eaten locally produced products e —— 500;

. S 340
Bought organic 000  p— 360

I 3296

Eaten more vegetables and less meat (flexitarian diet) e 2606

Eaten “Fair Trade” products _28%33%

; I 160
Consumed fewer dairy products u— igo//’;

; : . 6%
Followed a vegetarian diet (N0 meat)*™ gy 70;0

Followed a vegan diet (100% plant based) = 32/0"/0

s . . . . . . M 3%
| don’t believe climate-conscious consumption and behaviour is.. g™,

norstat

**Wording changed in 2021 Norstat for EMF

I dontknow gg 3% ENJUY
TS FROM
m2022 m2021 N EUH_DPE




Price is the most important factor when buying food in 2022

When purchasing food, which of the following factors do you consider important?

e
T 3%
S
Taste 70%

I m— 1%

I 5200
Health ——. 50

L S /5
Shelflife o — —— 350

1
Locally produced _40:/%%

e ———————————————— 4
I—— 4 1%

350
Food safely  p—— 350,

I 3500
I 3200

I 3490
I 37%

i i ; ; - Oriai . i 330
Sign of quality (e.g. Bord Bia Quality Assurance Mark; Origin Green; Organic. . gy 3404

. L — 250,
Sustainable packaging  p———— oorh

e ——— 2 L)
I 2500

——
I 22%

I 13
I 21%

» I 130
Tradition and culture  p— 130

Nutritional value

Animal welfare

Fewer/no additives or preservatives*

Impact on nature and environment (e.g. water and soil quality etc.)
Carbon footprint

The story behind the food and the production of it

m2022 m2021 N
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10

Large increase in the share of consumers who consider dairy
products as part of a sustainable diet

Which of the following do you consider being a part of a sustainable diet?
(Choose all that apply)

- NEU7
N 51%

WG
I 70%

—
e ——

I 1%
I 41%

I 459
I 35%

I 1%
I 31%
I 360
Meat

I 25
I 36%
I 39%

I 349
I 37%

N
w2022 w2021 New question in 2021 nerstat

Vegetables

Fruits

Fish

Poultry

Dairy products

Plant-based alternatives to meat

Plant-based alternatives to dairy products

Norstat for EMF

ENJOY

[T FROM
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Denmark

Vegetables

Fruits

Eggs

Fish

Poultry

Dairy products

Meat

Plant-based alternatives to meat

Plant-based alternatives to dairy products

vnicn or the 1olowing ao you consider oeing a part or a sustainajie diet s
(Choose all that apply)

1 Increased share of consumers who consider dairy products
as part of a sustainable diet both in Denmark and France

I 3490
I 33%

I 63
I 59%

I 6%
I 41%

I 9%
I 39%

I 4490
I 338%

rr———"
I 23%

I 20%
I 21%

I £ 3%
I AT%

I 379
I 41%

m2022 12021

France

Vegetables

Fruits

Eggs

Fish

Poultry

Dairy products

Meat

Plant-based alternatives to meat

Plant-based alternatives to dairy products

I 330
I 75%

I 5070
I 66%

I 5570
I 42%

I 43%
I 33%

I /3%
I 28%

I 39%
I 28%

I 31%
I 26%

I 25%
I 29%

r—L
I 29%

m2022 12021

ENJOY
N
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1 Half of consumers in both Ireland and Northern Ireland
now consider dairy products as part of a sustainable diet

Which of the following do you consider being a part of a sustainable diet?
(Choose all that apply)

Ireland

Vegetables

Fruits

Eggs

Fish

Poultry

Dairy products

Meat

Plant-based alternatives to meat

Plant-based alternatives to dairy products

I 556
I 86%

I, 20/

Northern Ireland

Vegetables

Fruits

I 82%

I 56

I 58%

I 58%
I 50%

I £0%
I 41%

I 9%
I 39%

I £9%
I 35%

I 369
I 42%

I 359
I 39%

m2022 12021

Eggs

Fish

Poultry

Dairy products

Meat

Plant-based alternatives to meat

Plant-based alternatives to dairy products

I 5690
I 31%

I S 1%
I 74%

I 30
I 45%

I 55%
I 43%

I 5190
I 37%

I 506
I 33%

I 50%
I 33%

I 397
I 45%

I 397
I 44%

m2022 12021

ENJOY
N
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Large increase in the share of consumers who consider dairy as
part of a sustainable diet in Belgium

Which of the following do you consider being a part of a sustainable diet?
(Choose all that apply)

Belgium

I 3000
I 78%

I 75/
I 74%

—
99 e— /0%

I 43%
I 38%

I, £0%
I 34%

I £0%
I 32%

I 30%
I 28%

I 369
I 39%

I 3590
I 37%

ENJOY
w2022 w2021 N
N

norstat
New question in 2021 Norstat for EMF

Vegetables

Fruits

Fish

Poultry

Dairy products

Meat

Plant-based alternatives to meat

Plant-based alternatives to dairy products

EUROPE



Increase in perception of dairy products as part of a
sustainable diet

To what degree do you perceive dairy products as being a part of a
sustainable diet?

Very MuCh  o— 169
TO SOMe deQee e ——————————— |
To asmall degree o — e 179

Not at all  e— 60
8%

I 130
, I {30
| dON't KNOW  e—— 159
11%

m2022 m2021 m2020 =2019 N

norstat
Norstat for EMF
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over 60% of the consumers in both Denmark and France

Denmark

Very much

To some degree

To a small degree

Not at all

| don't know

To what degree do you perceive dairy products as being a part of

a sustainable diet?

France

Very much

47%

19%

28%

40% To some degree

38% To a small degree

38%

Not at all

| don't know

B 2 . 2021 [ 2020

43%
42%

Dairy products is considered as part of a sustainable diet by

2019

[.03)]
3]
N

norstat
Norstat for EMF

ENJOY
N
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. Dairy is considered as part of a sustainable diet by over
60% of consumers in both Ireland and Northern Ireland

To what degree do you perceive dairy products as being a part of a
sustainable diet?

Ireland Northern Ireland
= 27% m— 5%
Very much 18% 7% Very Much [—1 00 20%
28% 21%
40% = 39%
To some degree . :{“4% To some degree 8% 42%
45% 4%
22% 22% 10
To a small degree T To a small degree [r—100 - 24%
19% 21%
Not at all [r— =~ ° Not at all jamm 39 °
5% 3%
5% 8%
p— (%, . —— 8%, 109
| don't know _Ts}% 8% | don't know _gcy% 34%

ENJ
B 2 ] 22 [ 2o 2019 N IT'S FR[]M

norstat
Norstat for EMF
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The high amount of people who consider dairy as part of a

sustainable diet is maintained in Belgium

To what degree do you perceive dairy products as being a part of a
sustainable diet?

Belgium

20%
18%

|

Very much

44%
46%

To some degree

9%

|_.
G)

To a small degree -

4%
%

] |

Not at all

14%

| don't know 13%

|

. 2022 . 2021

ENJOY

[T FROM

EUROPE



More than 2/3 would enjoy their meals less without dairy
products

If the following products were no longer available, how would it impact
your experience of what you eat on a daily basis?

Denmark France
Fruits and vegetables [ R o Fruits and vegetables | C- o
poutry [ 0% Egos NG 29
coos N 659 Poutry - I 0%
Dairy procucts - N 7% Fisn - | 67
veat [ -5 Dairy products | N /o
risn I ¢ veat I ¢0":
. Plant based alternatives to dairy
Plant based alternatives to meat [l 12% producs B 0

Plant based alternatives to dairy Bl 2%

oroducs Plant based alternatives to meat || ] 19%

ENJOY
N

= Meals would be less enjoyable without .. m Meals would be less enjoyable without ... N

norstat
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2/3 would enjoy their meals less without dairy in both Ireland and
Northern Ireland

If the following products were no longer available, how would it impact
your experience of what you eat on a daily basis?

Ireland Northern Ireland
Fruits and vegetables [ N 7o Fruits and vegetables ||| N N NNNNNN 6
Egos N <70 Poutiry - | 5%
poutry | 6% veat | 5o
veat [N 6% Dairy products - | ¢/
Dairy products | N 569 Egos (NG 2.
Fish | 530 Fish - [ 5390

o . 1 0
Plant based alternatives to dairy producs | I 18% Plant based alternatives to meat [l 16%

Plant based alternatives to meat [l 17% Plant based alternatives to dairy producs [ Il 16% ENJOY
m Meals would be less enjoyable without ... m Meals would be less enjoyable without .. N

norstat
Norstat for EMF
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More than half would enjoy their meal less without dairy in
Belgium

If the following products were no longer available, how would it impact
your experience of what you eat on a daily basis?

Belgium

Fruits and vegetables || NN 0
Poultry | ¢
Egos [N G50
meat | 37
Dairy products || T 0%
Fish [ c:
Plant based alternatives to dairy producs _ 19%

Plant based alternatives to meat [N 17%

ENJOY
N

® Meals would be less enjoyable without ... N
norstat
Norstat for EMF
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For half, dairy is an important or essential part of the diet across
countires

What role do dairy products play in your diet?

Dairy products are an essential part of my diet IEETT——— . 15%
Dairy products are an important part of my diet I 4 1%

Dairy products play minor role in my diet I 350

. 5%

. . 6%

Dairy products are not part of my diet = 6%
. 4%

6%

o 2%
) 2%

| don’'t know mEEE 4%
W 2%

- 5%

ENJOY
N

= Northern Ireland Ireland ®mFrance ®mDenmark  ®Belgium N

norstat
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‘Nutritious and healthy’ and taste are the most important factors
for those who consider dairy products an important or essential
part of their diet. Only few consume dairy products because they
are good for the planet.

Why is dairy products an important or essential part of diet?

72%
) - 77%
Dairy products are nutritious and healthy @ o ()

I —— (0 0/

68%
66%

63%

Dairy products add taste to my diet = ———————— 440

I /60O

. - . 53%
Dairy products are within a reasonable price range e 37%
————————————— W
o
Dairy products are fresh and not highly processed e ———— 12
s 35,
i
. . . . (0]
Eating dairy products is a habit for me T —— 65%
I ——— /(6
42% o3%
Dairy products are locally produced T 34%
I 2 00/
I 1%5/00/
. (]
Dairy products are good for the planet — 10%
— ] U7ry
. 204
Other reason(s) == 50
—20/ 5%
- (]
N

m Northern Ireland Ireland ®mFrance mDenmark mBelgium oo



The consumers who do not eat dairy products has various
different reasons to why they do not eat dairy products

Dairy products is a minor role/not part of my diet

y . 13%
I'm lactose intolerant e — 12%
L —— 0
I 00
14%

Dairy products are too expensive Se———16%

Animal welfare concerns S  —————— 13%

Dairy products are unhealthy and not sufficiently 18%

nutritious — 100
14%
| 107%
Dairy products are bad for the planet — 0% ’
| 1%)%
—— 19%

. . 21%
| don't like the taste of dairy products —— 5%
e ————— 2/,
e 230
Other reason(s) S —— 3000

I 320/ ITIS FR[]M

m Northern Ireland Ireland mFrance mDenmark mBelgium norstat

Norstat for EMF

HUROPE



Around half are willing to pay more if increased sustainability
targets and initiatives for European dairy farmers could result in
more expensive dairy products

Increased sustainability targets and initiatives for European dairy farmers could result in more
expensive dairy products for consumers. How willing would you be to pay for more sustainable
dairy products?

I 7%
- 8%
Very willing to pay more 7%
—
I 5%
I 42%

9%

Somewhat willing to pay MOIre /2,

Not willing to pay more e ——————————— 7%

I 17%
15%
Cannot afford to pay more m— 16%
K
I 15

s 5%

, 5%
| don’t know m—— s%
I 500
I 3%

= Northern Ireland  =Ireland ®France ®mDenmark mBelgium N
norstat
Norstat for EMF




The dairy sector: Consumer
associlations, climate
commitments and more




More than half think European dairy farmers are committed to
producing dairy more sustainably

To what degree do you think European dairy farmers are committed to

Very much

To some degree

To a small degree

Not at all

| don’t know I 27%
WA
— WP
. N
® Northern Ireland Ireland ®France ®mDenmark ®Belgium norstat

producing dairy more sustainably?

s
25%
I 15%

New question in 2022 Norstat for EMF



Agreement on the fact that the dairy production should be kept
in Europe across countries

Imagine that all dairy products for European consumers were produced and
imported to Europe from other parts of the world.

. 56%

No. Keeping dairy production in Europe is more sustainable o
]
for the planet N 75/

I mmmmm——  58%
I 20%

There is no difference in impact on the planet regardless of 108 20%
where production is located [—
I 16%
8%
Yes. Outsourcing dairy production to other parts of the world is S 5% 10%
more sustainable for the planet | %
N 6%

P 16%
12%
| don’t know IIEEEEEEEEGEGEGNGN 15%
I 4%
I 207

ENJOY
N

® Northern Ireland Ireland m France m Denmark m Belgium N

norstat

New question in 2022 Norstat for EMF

EUROPE



Dairy is still ranking low in association to the word ‘pollutive’
compared to other sectors.

The transportation sector

Clothing industy

Technology and IT

The construction and building sector
The meat sector

The dairy sector

The ceral agriculture sector
Alternatives to dairy products**
Alternatives to meat

The fruit and vegetable sector

m2022
**From 2018-2020 the category was "Plant-based milk”

Associations to ”Pollutive”

72%
9% 71%

50%

m— 50052%

45%

—— ] 40
I ——— %
———
—— 12%15%
—— ] 20/

ﬂ?}le%
I
] 110% °

e e

—— 90/
——

e — 2
eee———— 1 0%

2021 m2020 =m2019 m2018

680
64% ’

norstat
Norstat for EMF

ENJOY
N

EUROPE



29

The dairy sector is seen as responsible as the other food sectors

Associations to “Responsible”

27%

The dairy sector 20%2&% 23%, 100
. . % 26%
Alternatives to dairy products — .

26%

Alternatives to meat

26%

The fruit and vegetable sector Z-ll// 285, s60
The ceral agriculture sector 19%&% & 240 -
The construction and building sector 17/1& %88221%
Technology and IT ] EE;
The meat sector - & %10 o
Clothing industy —— #"ii
10% o
The transportation sector %“‘i 5 ENJOY
m2022 ®2021 w®=2020 m2019 wm=2018 N il

EUROPE

**From 2018-2022 the category was "Plant-based milk” norstat

Norstat for EMF



= More consumers in 2022 associate the dairy sector with

‘sustainable’

Associations to 'Sustainable’

The fruit and vegetable sector

Alternatives to dairy products

Alternatives to meat

The ceral agriculture sector

0,
e 843
43[(2%

44%,

S 6%

39%
42% o0
. Fiecr
3,

The dairy sector %%‘3{);3;0%
Y%
= 25%
The meat sector ?;%?}
o 16%
Clothing industy 14{@%
. - 12% 7%
The construction and building sector i%
= 15% ’

Technology and IT

—— 7Y

The transportation sector 7%,

m2022 2021 w®=2020 m2019 m2018

**From 2018-2020 the category was "Plant-based milk”

35%

norstat
Norstat for EMF

ENJOY
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= The dairy sector is seen as less economically important in 2022
but is still in top three of the sectors

Associations to 'Economically important to society'

39%

3708%

39%

51%

The construction and building sector

44%
42%

34%
I ——— 35 /o
35%

The ceral agriculture sector

48%

Technology and IT 32%

32%

. 35%

2]

46%

0,
3% 43%

The meat sector 30%

31%

) 32%

The fruit and Vegetab|e SO CTO I 1000000000000 300
e 32 0/)

) 30%

The transportauon sector e ——— 2 9%

28%
27%

37%
38%

43%

33%

Clothing industy 21%

23%

i i 150/170/
Alternatives to dairy products e ———————————t oy

. 13%15%
Alternatives to meat

ENJOY
N

m 2022 2021 w®=2020 m2018 m2019 N

norstat
Norstat for EMF
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**From 2018-2020 the category was "Plant-based milk”



In four of the five countries the most frequent word associated

" with the dairy sector is sustainable. In Denmark the most
frequent word associated with the dairy sector is economically
Important for society

Please mark which of the following words you associate the dairy

sector
Belgium eELA 31% 32% 31% -
Denmark 24% 25% 20% 37% -
France NMEZ 33% 40% 38% -
Ireland 19% 25% 43% 33% '
Northern Ireland LA 23% 41% 36% .

mPollutive mResponsible mSustainable = Economically important for society ®None of the mentioned N
nors!




Half of consumers in Ireland and Northern Ireland believe the
dairy sector plays an important part in creating a more
sustainable future

The dairy sector plays an important part in creating a more
sustainable future

Ireland Northern Ireland
e 54% . 50%
55% ’ 63%
I 48
Agree 48% Agree I /8%
N
49% . VR
I 536 . 500+
I
e 0/207% I 29%
18%
Neutral | 207% Neutral I 249,
]
26% . I 06
I 306 I 23
I
1201/040/ e 11%
‘ b 11%
Dlsagree | 16%0 Disagree I 18%
]
" 18% I 150,
3% 0%
—607/% e 10%
. () 8%
| don't know —09% I don't know NN 10%
—0 7% I 11
4% 5%

®2022 =2021 =m2020 w2019 m2018 m2022 =2021 =m2020 m2019 m2018 N

norstat
Norstat for EMF




Fewer Danish consumers believe the dairy sector to play an
Important part in creating a more sustainable future, while the
level is stable in France

The dairy sector plays an important part in creating a more
sustainable future

Denmark France
I 45% . 559
56% 55%?
Agree I —— 53% Agree I 5106
]
51% , A
|
55% I /3%
I I
- 30% 23%
b 22%
Neutral I 23%:) Neutral NI 23%
]
024/o I 0/
I 220 I 250
—8 0/9% 9%
‘ b 13%
Disagree NI 183? Disagree I 16%
I b A
3% I 159
I I
o 17% 13%
. o 10%
| don't know I 13% . | don't know I 11?%)
]
153/0 I 100
I 15% I 129

m2022 w2021 =2020 m=2019 m=m2018 12022 m2021 m2020 m2019 m2018 N

norstat
Norstat for EMF




Decrease in Belgian consumers considering the dairy sector
playing an important part in creating a more sustainable future

The dairy sector plays an important part in creating a more
sustainable future

Belgium

I 41%
48%
Agree I 3%
I /090
I 44%

I 34%

Neutral I 3290
Disagree I 14%

| don't know IEEEEG——— 11%

m2022 =2021 m2020 m2019 m2018 N




Stable level Irish consumers thinking the dairy sector can help
feed the world in a sustainable way, while there has been a
decrease in Northern Ireland

The dairy sector can help feed the world in a sustainable way

Ireland Northern Ireland

e 500
61% 63%
Agree | — g;gf Agree I 3%
I 5 7 0/)
N 500/
I I
Ty, 2% 26%
6 18%
Neutral IEEG——— 1% Neutral GG 220

I 2% I 25
|
22% I 21%

Disagree

I 12%
13%
— 15%
r——
I 14%

. 6%

Disagree

. 10%

11%
—— 15%
———t )
I 10%

C 8%

. ) 8%

| don't know | Z% | don't know IS 10%
_5(3/) 110
- 0

m2022 =m2021 =2020 =2019 m2018

I 9%

m2022 =2021 m2020 m2019 m=2018




4 in 10 Danish and 2/3 French consumers believe the dairy sector
can help feed the world in a sustainable way

The dairy sector can help feed the world in a sustainable way

Denmark France
I 41% . 65%
49% 63% ’
0,

Agree I 43% Agree I 5%,
e —————————— AL I 56/
I /6% D ——
I 30% e 16%

27% 16%
Neutral I 262 Neutral I 15%
I 6 I 150
I 250 I 20%
I 10% 9%
‘ 10% 13%
Disagree IS 14% Disagree IS 15%
I 120 I 160
I 0% I 159
I 19% 9%
14% 8%
| don't know I 16% . | don't know IS 9%
— 10 m— ENJOY
] 0 I 10% .
IS FROM
=2022 =2021 m2020 m2019 m2018 ®2022 m2021 m2020 m2019 m2018 N

norstat
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Half of Belgian consumers think the dairy sector can help feed
the world in a sustainable way

The dairy sector can help feed the world in a sustainable way
Belgium

. 50%
57%
Agree I, 53%

Neutral I 26%
Disagree I 12%

| don't know I 10%

m2022 m2021 m2020 m2019 m2018 N




Significant drop in share of consumers believing the dairy sector
has a negative impact on climate change

The dairy sector has a negative impact on climate change

Ireland Northern Ireland
I 33% . 28%
42% 35%

Agree I 40% Agree I 38%
I £ 2% I 37 %
.. G 7%0 I 49%
e 31% . 339%

30% 30%

Neutral I 30% Neutral NI  29%
I 3% I 2320
I 19% I  26%
. 29% . 299%

. 22% _ 24%

Disagree I 22% Disagree I 22%
I  20% I 2300
I 7% I 13%
s 7% s 11%
7% 11%
| don't know N 8% | don't know NG 12%
00 I 130 ENJUY
I 7% I 122% IT'S I.'R[]M
m 2022 2021 m2020 m=2019 m2018 m 2022 2021 m2020 m2019 m2018 N

norstat
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Sharp decrease in share of consumers believing the dairy has a
negative impact on climate change

The dairy sector has a negative impact on climate change

Denmark France
1
29% S0 I 27%
0 33%
Agree  EE—————_ 3% Agree I 32,
]

35% ) - JE
I 449/ N 44/
1

330/35% e 28%
0 25%
Neutral —_— ke Neutral I — 20%
]
. 34% I 70/,
) I 030,
I 1
o 18% 32%
‘ 6 28%
Disagree _1205/3% Disagree I 2 7%
I 14, . 6/,
7 I 1306
I I
4 18% 13%
6 14%
: ] -
| don't know 15% | don't know GG 137
I
18% I 140, ENJOY
T e — NI
m2022 m2021 =2020 m2019 m2018 ®2022 =2021 m2020 m2019 m2018 N
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Fewer Belgian consumers believe the diary sector is having a
negative impact on climate change

The dairy sector has a negative impact on climate change
Belgium
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Sharp increase in share of consumers believing the dairy sector
focuses on reducing its impact on climate change

The dairy sector focuses on reducing its impact on climate

change
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Higher share of Danish and French consumers think the dairy
sector focuses on reducing its impact on climate change

The dairy sector focuses on reducing its impact on climate

change
Denmark France
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4 in 10 Belgians agree that the dairy sector focuses in reducing
its impact in climate change. That is the highest in the period
from 2018-2022

The dairy sector focuses on reducing its impact on climate

Belgium change
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Half of consumers in Ireland and Northern Ireland believe the
dairy sector contributes to the preservation of landscape and
biodiversity

The dairy sector contributes to the preservation of the landscape and the
plant and animal species living there
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3in 10 Danish and 6 in 10 French consumers believe the dairy
sector contributes to the preservation of the landscape and the
plant and animal species living there

The dairy sector contributes to the preservation of the
landscape and the plant and animal species living there
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More Belgians believe the dairy sector contributes to the
preservation of the landscape and the plant and animal species
living there since to 2018

The dairy sector contributes to the preservation of the
landscape and the plant and animal species living there

Belgium
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6 in 10 consumers from Ireland and Northern Ireland believe the
dairy sector can help consumers eating more sustainable

The dairy sector can help consumers eating more
sustainable by communicating knowledge and advice.
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Half of Danish consumers and 2/3 French consumers think the
dairy sector can help consumers eating more sustainable by
comunication knowledge and advice

The dairy sector can help consumers eating more
sustainable by communicating knowledge and advice.
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Half of the Belgian consumers agree that the dairy sector can
help consumers eating more sustainable through comminication

The dairy sector can help consumers eating more
sustainable by communicating knowledge and advice.

Belgium
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Fewest Danes and most French consumers believe the dairy
sector is serious about becoming more sustainable

The dairy sector is serious about becoming more
sustainable
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A majority of consumers see the dairy sector as vital to their
rural communities and regional economies across countries

The diary sector is vital to their rural communities and
regional economies
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Key findings and take ways:
Consumers

* More Europeans see dairy products as part of a sustainable
diet

* Price is now the most important factor when purchasing
food

« Europeans would find meals less enjoyable without dairy
products

* Over 50% say dairy products are an important or essential
part of their diet

« Consumers are split when it comes to willingness to pay
more for sustainable products
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Key findings and take ways:

The dairy sector

A majority of Europeans think dairy farmers are
committed to producing more sustainably

More than half of consumers believe it is better for the
planet to keep dairy production in Europe

The dairy sector is associated less with "pollutive” and is
regarded as the most "responsible" sector

A growing share of consumers see the dairy sector as
focusing on reducing its impact on the climate

4 out 5 countries are returning to pre-COVID levels in
their opinion regarding the dairy sectors ability to feed the
world in a sustainable way

A falling share of consumers think the dairy sector has a
negative impact on climate change
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